
Dorset County Patrons Association 2024

Chairman  Graham Rock (Sherborne BC) Secretary/Treasurer  Ian Brine (Gillingham BC)

Telephone 01747 834493 Telephone 01747 826557
     

Mobile 07977 932011 Mobile 07718 081512
    

E-Mail gdrock66@yahoo.co.uk E-Mail ibrine67@gmail.com 

Fixtures for 2024

                              Sunday 19th May                           SDBA at Dorchester
Sunday 2 nd June                        Lyme Regis
Sunday 9th June                         Fordingbridge
Sunday 16th June                       Wilton
Friday 21  st   June                         Somerset Patrons at South Petherton    2.00pm  
Sunday 23rd June                      Broadstone Wessex
Sunday 30th June                       Honiton
Sunday 7th July                         Dorchester
Sunday 14th July                       Feniton
Sunday 21st July                       Swanage
Sunday 28th July                       Blandford
Sunday 4th August                     Warminster
Sunday 11th August                   Poole Park
Sunday 18th August                   Portland Borstal
Sunday 25th August                   Ottery St. Mary
Sunday 1st September               Amesbury
Sunday 8th September                Seaton
Sunday 15th September              City of Wells

All Sunday matches to start at 2.30pm with a dress code of Patrons Shirt 
with White Trousers/Skirt or White Shorts.


